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■アモルファスストリップ改訂_表4・表１



電磁気的特性
Electrical and Magnetic Characteristics

製品をより正しく、安全にご使用いただくために、さらに詳細な特性・仕様をご確認いただける仕様書をご請求ください。
当カタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更する場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
For safety and the proper use, you are requested to con�rm our product speci�cations or to implement the approval 
sheet for product speci�cations before ordering. This catalog and its contents are subject to change without notice.

超急冷鋳造技術（冷却速度：約 106℃/s）
Rapidly Quenched Casting Technology (Quenching Rate: ～106℃/s)

溶融合金を結晶化させずにストリップ化
Fabricating Molten Alloy into Strip without Crystallization

溶解炉
Melting Furnace

鋳造制御
Casing Controller

ストリップ巻取り
Strip Winding

鋳造ロール
Casting Roll

アモルファスとは？       What is an Amorphous Alloy ?

アモルファスストリップの製造方法
　　　

Production Process of Amorphous Strip

通常の金属材料　Common Alloys アモルファス　Amorphous Alloys

規則的・周期的な原子配列の結晶材料
Crystalline alloys have periodic atomic structures.

規則性のないランダムな原子配列の非結晶材料
Non-crystalline (amorphous) alloys have random atomic structures.

原子配列のイメージ図
Image chart of atomic arrangement

原子配列のイメージ図
Image chart of atomic arrangement

磁化過程の磁区の動きが容易ではない
Domain wall motion is impeded by structural defects such as 
grain boundaries.

加工と熱処理で結晶方位や結晶粒の大きさを変化させた
りすることは可能
Local grain size and direction can be varied by post-fabrication 
treatments.

結晶磁気異方性がないため磁化過程の磁区の動きが容易
Randam network of atoms results in lack of crystalline anisotropy.

優れた軟磁性・低損失
Excellent Soft Magentic Properties.

熱処理で磁気異方性を制御できる
Magnetic properties can be widely changed by heat treatments.

鋼 種
Material

組 成
Composition

公称ストリップ幅
Nominal Strip

width
（mm）

飽和磁束密度
Saturation 
flux density
Bs（T）

保磁力 
Coercive 

force
Hc（A/m）

電気抵抗率
Electrical 
resistivity
（μΩ・m）

飽和磁歪   
Saturation 

magnetostriction
  λs（ppm）

公称ストリップ厚
Nominal Strip

thickness
（μm）

2605HB1M

2605SA1

2714A

2826MB3

Fe-Si-B

Fe-Si-B

Co-Fe-Ni-Si-B

Ni-Fe-Mo-B

25

25

15

29

1.63

1.56

0.57

0.88

1.5 

2.0 

0.4 

4.0 

1.20 

1.30 

1.42

1.38

27

27

< 0.5

12

142.2
170.2
213.4

142.2
170.2
213.4

50.8

12.7

アモルファス合金で省エネルギーに貢献 ！ 
Save the Earth with Amorphous!

本カタログに記載されたデータは保証値ではありません。
The characteristics listed on this catalog are representative values and they do not guarantee the quality of the product. 

Properties and Characteristics of Metglas® Amorphous Soft Magnetic Alloys

鋼 種
Material

2605HB1M

2605SA1

2714A

2826MB3

物理的特性
Physical  Characteristics

キュリー温度
Curie temp.
Tc（℃）

結晶化開始温度
Crystallization temp.

Tx（℃）

密度
Density 

X 103（kg/m3）

引張強さ
Tensile strength
（MN/m2）

ヤング率
Young's modulus
（GPa）

熱膨張係数
Thermal expansion
（ppm/℃）

364

395

225

353

489

510

550

410

7.33

7.18

7.59

7.90

2,100

2,000

2,000

2,000

120

110

110

110

4.3

7.6

12.7

11.7

アモルファス軟磁性合金Metglas®の代表的な特性表


